THE DATASHEET OF
DS232AS+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 1 of 10  112099
FEATURES
 Compatible with LT1181A and MAX232A
 High data rate - 250 kbits/sec under load
 16-pin DIP or SOIC package
 20-pin TSSOP package for height restricted
applications
 Operate from single +5V power
 Meets all EIA-232E and V.28 specifications
 Uses small capacitors: 0.1 μF
 Optional industrial temperature range
available (-40°C to +85°C)
ORDERING INFORMATION
DS232A  16-pin DIP
DS232A-N  16-pin DIP (Industrial)
DS232AR  16-pin SOIC (150-Mil)
DS232AR-N  16-pin SOIC (150-Mil) (Industrial)
DS232AS  16-pin SOIC (300-Mil)
DS232AS-N  16-pin SOIC (300-Mil) (Industrial)
DS232AE  20-pin TSSOP
DS232AE-N  20-pin TSSOP (Industrial)
PIN ASSIGNMENT
PIN DESCRIPTION
VCC    - +5-Volt Supply
GND    - Ground